STANDARD OPTIONAL EXTRAS
–
–
–
–
–
–
Modular gang type (up to 4)

FEATURES
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
HOW TO ORDER
PC-16 16 mm Carbon
Potentiometer
Bushless option available
– Tolerance (*): ± 20%
– Residual resistance:
– Equivalent Noise Resistance:
– Operating temperature**: –25°C + 70°C (–13°F + 158°F)
D
Model
PC-16
Serie
I
Terminals
10
Bushing diameter
Mounting style
M06
Shafts
Value
* Others upon request
QS 9000
Certificate Nº 72037
ISO 14001
Certificate Nº 65663
07  =    M7
10  =  M10
          = Bushless
NOTES:
NOTE: The information contained here should be used for reference purposes only.
– Range of values (*)
– Max. Voltage: 250 VDC (lin) 125 VDC (no lin)
– Nominal Power 50°C (122°F) (see power rating curve)
0.2 W (lin) 0.1 W (no lin)
± 30%
– Taper (*) (Log. & Alog. only Rn > 1K) Lin ; Log; Alog.
S =Single
D =Tandem
T =Triple
C =Quad.
PC-16 I = PCB
C = Solder Lugs
M04
M06
M07
M11
M17
P01
P22
---
(See note 3)
H= Horizontal
V = Vertical
H
(See note 1)
(See note 2)
203
(See note 4)
Taper
A = Linear
B = Log.
C = Alog.
A
Others tapers on request
Tolerance
2020 = +/- 20%
3030 = +/- 30%
2020
(See note 5)

(Max. 16 digits)PC-16 S V  +  DRAWING NUMBER
This way of ordering should be used for options which are not included
in the "How to order" standard and optional extras.
PC-16 S/D/T/C..H... PC-16 SV . . . . . . . . .
PC-16 SH......M1 PC-16 SH....M2
8
12
.5
4
MODELS
A
SE
A = Initial
S = Wiper
E = Final
ASE
EXAMPLES OF BUSHLESS VERSION
Shaft length 0 Standard Length..................................
Mounting brackets Without mounting brackets........................
Nut & washer Without nut and washer................................
Switch No switch...........................................
Stereo matching Only on request (see note 8)...........................
STANDARD OPTIONSHOW TO ORDER CUSTOM DRAWING
17
9
4
8
0.6
M10 x 0.75
16
18 16 8.
8
9
45 +0.5
6.5
8
6
M10 x 0.75
7.52.5
6.5 7.5
5
5Mounting surface
1.3+0.1
2.5
20
16
1-0.1
8.
8
20
9
45 +0.5
6.5
8
6
M10 x 0.75
10
16
1.1-0.1
8.
8
20
8
12
.5
4
6.5 10
5
5